
DEVELOPMENT OF SPEECH RECOGNITION USING 

MATLAB 

Project report is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the 

Barchelor of Electrical Engineering (Honours) (Instrumentation) 

UNWERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA 

TUAN IDA SYARMBLA BT TUAN MUSTAFA 
Faculty of Electrical Engineering 
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 
40450 SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my project supervisor, Pn. 

Kamariah Ismail who deserves most credit for her continuous inspiration and 

guidance in giving ideas and assistant in this project. 

I would also like to express my thanks to my friends for their suggestions and 

contribution to this project. 



ABSTRACT 

This project paper provides an overview of the recent developments in the area of 

speech processing and in particular in the field of speech recognition. 

This project paper will present the results of an ongoing work in using Matlab for 

speech recognition to identify the words spoken by a user. The data used are 

words 'SAYA' and 'NAMA SAYA IDA'. These words were recorded using 

spectra software and export to the Matlab. 

Matlab is used to recognize the user by comparing the real user's voice waveform 

and the waveform that recognized by Matlab. 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CHAPTER PAGE 

INTRODUCTION 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

Introduction 

Scope of Thesis 

Review 

1.3.1 Human Speech Communication 

1.3.2 Mechanisms and Models of 

Human Speech Production 

1.3.2.1 Breathing 

1.3.2.2 The Larynx 

1.3.2.3 The Vocal Tract 

FUNDEMAMENTALS OF SPEECH 

RECOGNITION 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

Introduction 

Recognition System 

Speaker Recognition 

Speech Feature Extraction 

2.4.1 Mel-frequency Cepstrum 

Coefficients Processor 

2.4.1.1 Frame Blocking 

2.4.1.2 Windowing 

2.4.1.3 Fast Fourier Transform 

(FFT) 

2.4.1.4 Mel-frequency Wrapping 

2.4.1.5 Cepstrum 

Feature Matching 

1 

2 

2 

2 

4 

6 

6 

8 

9 

11 

13 

15 

17 

18 

18 

19 

19 

20 

21 



SPPECH PROCESSING AND ANALYSIS 

METHODS FOR SPEECH RECOGNITION 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

Introduction 

Linear Predictive Coding Model for 

Speech Recognition 

The LPC Model 

LPC Analysis Equation 

23 

23 

24 

27 

THEORY AND IMPLEMENTATION OF 

HIDDEN MARKOV MODELS 

4.1 Introduction 30 

4.2 Discrete-Time Markov Processes 31 

4.3 Extensions to Hidden Markov Models 34 

4.4 Modeling Speech Units with Hidden 

Markov Models 35 

4.5 Modeling Grammar with Hidden 

Markov Models 35 

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT 

5.1 Introduction 

5.2 The Matlab System 

5.3 Simulink 

5.4 Programming 

37 

38 

39 

40 

5.4.1 First Level Programming 40 

5.4.2 Second Level Programming 40 

5.4.3 Third Level Programming 41 

5.4.4 Forth Level Programming 42 

5.5 Result 43 


