DEVELOPMENT OF SPEECH RECOGNITION USING MATLAB

Project report is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the Barchelor of Electrical Engineering (Honours) (Instrumentation) UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA



TUAN IDA SYARMILA BT TUAN MUSTAFA Faculty of Electrical Engineering UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 40450 SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my project supervisor, Pn. Kamariah Ismail who deserves most credit for her continuous inspiration and guidance in giving ideas and assistant in this project.

I would also like to express my thanks to my friends for their suggestions and contribution to this project.

ABSTRACT

This project paper provides an overview of the recent developments in the area of speech processing and in particular in the field of speech recognition.

This project paper will present the results of an ongoing work in using Matlab for speech recognition to identify the words spoken by a user. The data used are words 'SAYA' and 'NAMA SAYA IDA'. These words were recorded using spectra software and export to the Matlab.

Matlab is used to recognize the user by comparing the real user's voice waveform and the waveform that recognized by Matlab.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER

1

INTRODUCTION

1.1	Introd	Introduction		
1.2	Scope	Scope of Thesis		
1.3	Review			2
	1.3.1	Human Speech Communication		2
	1.3.2	Mechanisms and Models of		
	Human Speech Production			4
		1.3.2.1	Breathing	6
		1.3.2.2	The Larynx	6
		1.3.2.3	The Vocal Tract	8

2

FUNDEMAMENTALS OF SPEECH RECOGNITION

2.1	Introduction			9
2.2	Recognition System			11
2.3	Speaker Recognition			13
2.4	Speec	eech Feature Extraction .1 Mel-frequency Cepstrum		
	2.4.1			
	Coefficients Processor			
		2.4.1.1	Frame Blocking	18
		2.4.1.2	Windowing	18
		2.4.1.3	Fast Fourier Transform	
			(FFT)	19
		2.4.1.4	Mel-frequency Wrapping	19
		2.4.1.5	Cepstrum	20
2.5	Featur	re Matchi	ing	21

SPPI	ECH PROCESSING AND ANALYSIS			
мет	HODS FOR SPEECH RECOGNITION			
3.1	Introduction			
3.2	Linear Predictive Coding Model for			
	Speech Recognition	23		
3.3	The LPC Model	24		
3.4	LPC Analysis Equation	27		
THE	ORY AND IMPLEMENTATION OF			
HID	DEN MARKOV MODELS			
4.1	Introduction	30		
4.2	Discrete-Time Markov Processes	31		
4.3	Extensions to Hidden Markov Models	34		
4.4	Modeling Speech Units with Hidden			
	Markov Models	35		

4.5 Modeling Grammar with Hidden Markov Models 35

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT

5.1	Introduction		
5.2	The Matlab System		
5.3	Simulink		39
5.4	Programming		40
	5.4.1	First Level Programming	40
	5.4.2	Second Level Programming	40
	5.4.3	Third Level Programming	41
	5.4.4	Forth Level Programming	42
5.5	Result		43

4

3

5